

KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA NATION RELIGION KING

Notification

on

Acquiring the Remaining 30% of the Total Shares of PRASAC Microfinance Institution Plc.

PRASAC Microfinance Institution Plc. would like to announce to the investors and public that Kookmin Bank Co., Ltd., the majority shareholder of PRASAC and a leading commercial bank in South Korea, is in the process of acquiring the remaining 30% of the total shares of PRASAC Microfinance Institution Plc. from other shareholders.

As above mentioned, investors and public are requested to be informed.

Phnom Penh, 26 August 2021

PRASAC Microfinance Institution Plc.



Institution Plc.